ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE OWNER

Separate sealed bids for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of the following described project, will be received by the City of Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 101 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402, until **2:00 p.m., local time**, on **Thursday, August 20, 2020**, and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud:

Brownfield Cleanup at Former Glover Tract- Riverwalk Trail

CONTRACT NUMBER D-17-008-201

The scope of work shall consist of but not limited to the following:

Construction of approximately 2,800 linear feet of multi-use trail from Workman Road to East 42nd Street in Chattanooga, TN including various appurtuances such as the installation of a seating area, box culvert, and sidewalk connection to Workman Road.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the:

City of Chattanooga Purchasing Department 101 E. 11th Street, Suite G13 Chattanooga, TN 37402 bidinfo@chattanooga.gov Phone Number: (423) 643-7230

Phone Number: (423) 643-7230 Fax Number: (423) 643-7244

Specifications are available for purchase via a CHECK ONLY and mail out via FedEx or UPS from 8:00 am until 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday. Contractor shall provide a scanned copy of a check addressed to the City of Chattanooga, along with your FedEx or UPS number, and emailed to the address above. The check should be mailed to the address above as payment of \$35.00 per set; no part of the purchase price will be refunded.

A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Wednesday, August 5, 2020 at 11:30 A.M. local time, located at 7035 Glover Road, Chattanooga, TN 37416

All bidders must be licensed and shall comply with all requirements of the State of Tennessee Contractor's Licensing Act.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Contract Number D-17-008-201

Visit our website at: http://www.chattanooga.gov/purchasing/bidssolicitations for specific contract information.

The City of Chattanooga is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

William C. Payne, P.E., City Engineer Department of Public Works

Justin C. Holland, Administrator Department of Public Works

END OF DOCUMENT